## BEFORE THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the matter of

	)	
AN INQUIRY INTO THE STATE	)	
UNIVERSAL SERVICE FUND	) Case No. 2016-00059	9
	)	
	)	

## AT&T MOBILITY'S NOTICE OF COMPLIANCE

In compliance with the Order the Commission entered in this case on October 19, 2016, AT&T Mobility¹ notifies the Commission that it is providing its Lifeline customers in Kentucky the notice required by that Order and that AT&T Mobility's Lifeline offering is available at <a href="https://www.att.com/mobility-lifeline">www.att.com/mobility-lifeline</a>. More specifically, the Kentucky brochure available on this website provides that AT&T Mobility's qualifying Kentucky customers receive Lifeline service for \$15.74 per month, and the service includes 1,000 Anytime Minutes / 1,000 Night & Weekend Minutes and Nationwide Long Distance. The brochure and other information on the website provides the existing eligibility qualifications, and this information will be updated when the new eligibility qualifications adopted by the Order become effective on December 2, 2012.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Cheryl Winn

Waters Law Group, PLLC 12802 Townepark Way, Suite 200

Louisville, KY 40243

Telephone: (502) 425-2424 Facsimile: (502) 425-9724

Email: <a href="mailto:crwinn@waterslawgroup.com">crwinn@waterslawgroup.com</a>

-

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC d/b/a AT&T Mobility

## FILING NOTICE AND CERTIFICATE

The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and accurate copy of the same document being filed in paper medium with the Commission within two business days; that the electronic filing was transmitted to the Commission on November 8, 2016; and that there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding.

/s/ Cheryl R. Winn